V
alu
e L
E
D
 L
ig
h

+NAT Epoxy Coating for Natatorium
Additional Options on PAGE 2 2
order example:
LDG-D-PGC-48-LED40-CT4-80CRI-UNV-BK
9.12.2024
V
alu
e L
E
D
 L
ig
h
ts | P
O
 B
o
x 911 | M
o
rto
n
 G
ro
ve, IL 60053 | P
H
: 847.840.1802 | w
w
w
.valu
eled
lig
h
ts.co
m
 | sales@
valu
eled
lig
h
ts.co
m
2
High Abuse Linear Collection
LEDGE
Indoor/Outdoor LED Vandal Luminaire
Projected LED Lumen Maintenance
Operating Hours Lumen Maintenance Factor
0 Hrs 1.0
25,000 Hrs 0.97
50,000 Hrs 0.95
100,000 Hrs 0.90
Lumen Ambient Temperature (LAT)
Multipliers
Ambient Temperature Lumen Multiplier
0°C / 32°F 1.05
10°C / 50°F 1.03
20°C / 68°F 1.01
25°C / 77°F 1.00
30°C / 86°F 0.99
40°C / 104°F 0.96
NOTE: Use these multipliers to determine relative lumen
output for average ambient temps for 0-40°C (32-104°F).
LED WATTAGE / LUMEN DATA CHARTS
Ledge 48" Direct / Indirect Style (DI)
Downlight and Uplight
LEDGE DIRECT / INDIRECT MODELS
Ledge 48" Downward / Foward Style (DF)
Angled Downward Throw Light
LED Watts vs. LED Color Temp — Lumen Output
Color Temperature 3000K (3K) 3500K (35K) 4000K (4K) 5000K (5K)
15 Watt 2298 Lumens 2333 Lumens 2381 Lumens 2452 Lumens
20 Watt 3461 Lumens 3503 Lumens 3578 Lumens 3685 Lumens
30 Watt 4607 Lumens 4677 Lumens 4776 Lumens 4919 Lumens